

FOI Request Response – 02.06.2016

| 1 Total number of fires in the home | |
|-------------------------------------|---------------------|
| 2011 | 53 |
| 2012 | 57 |
| 2013 | 55 |
| 2014 | 58 |
| 2015 | 45 |
| 2016 | 31 (Up to 20.06.16) |

| 2 Number of accidental fires in the home | |
|--|--------------------------------------|
| 2011 | 52 (1 x deliberate) |
| 2012 | 54 (3 x deliberate) |
| 2013 | 54 (1 x deliberate) |
| 2014 | 58 (0 x deliberate) |
| 2015 | 45 (0 x deliberate) |
| 2016 | 31 (0 x deliberate) (Up to 20.06.16) |

| 3 Number of dwelling fires that did not have a functioning fire alarm | |
|---|--------------------|
| 2011 | 13 |
| 2012 | 8 |
| 2013 | 13 |
| 2014 | 12 |
| 2015 | 11 |
| 2016 | 7 (Up to 20.06.16) |

| 4 Top 10 Causes for dwelling fires in the past 12 months | | |
|--|-----------------------------|----|
| 1 | Cooking | 18 |
| 2 | Electrics | 12 |
| 3 | White goods | 7 |
| 4 | Faulty electrical equipment | 4 |
| 5 | Candles | 3 |
| 6 | Radiant heat | 3 |
| 7 | Workmen | 2 |
| 8 | Smoking materials | 2 |
| 9 | Fireplace | 1 |
| 10 | Refraction | 1 |

| 5 Number of non-fatal casualties/injuries as a result of fires | |
|--|--------------------|
| 2011 | 6 |
| 2012 | 15 |
| 2013 | 12 |
| 2014 | 15 |
| 2015 | 7 |
| 2016 | 1 (Up to 20.06.16) |